508816522 10/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI566201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Byeong Seon Chang	06/07/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CONNEXT Co.,Ltd.	
Street Address:	#505, 5Floor, 76 Dongnae-ro, Dong-gu	
City:	Daegu	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	41061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10894152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com,mdelozier@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue MION PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 9000**

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023224 (US10894152)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Delozier	
SIGNATURE:	Michelle Delozier	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=023224DeedofAssignmentUSAexecuted#page1.tiff

REEL: 068911 FRAME: 0153 508816522

PATENT

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

I, **Byeong Seon Chang**., being duly sworn, hereby certify that I am a citizen of 14735 Sutton Street, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403.

I, **Byeong Seon Chang**., the undersigned, hereby certify that I, residing at 14735 Sutton Street, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403, as the true and correct owner of

1) U.S Patent No.10894152

2) U.S Patent No.10201692

RECORDED: 10/16/2024

has lawfully assigned the entire and complete ownership, rights and interests in the above patent application unto **CONNEXT Co.,Ltd.**, having its place of #505, 5Floor, 76 Dongnae-ro, Dong-gu, Daegu, 41061, Republic of Korea. and its lawful assignees and successors.

Signature: <u>Llang. m</u> 5

Full Name of the Signatory: Byeong Seon Chang.

Date: June 7, 2024

PATENT REEL: 068911 FRAME: 0154